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Q5. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER

Total 1094 517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 211 113 98 42 58 29 25 57 45 52 50 64 76 78 47 47 32 49 78
19 22 17 24 22 12 19 21 18 18 17 23 20 28 14 18 13 23 22
Wrong Track 739 343 396 111 173 194 85 176 184 200 188 167 252 167 252 179 193 138 223
68 66 69 64 65 77 65 65 74 71 65 60 67 60 74 69 75 64 64
Undecided 144 61 83 21 37 28 21 37 18 30 50 46 46 32 41 32 31 29 50

13 12 14 12 14 11 16 14 7 11 17 17 12 12 12 12 12 13 14
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Q6. Francois Hollande

BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER

Total 1094 517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 276 146 130 45 74 61 38 58 55 72 74 75 150 80 33 63 63 55 95
25 28 23 26 28 24 29 21 22 26 26 27 40 29 10 24 25 25 27

Unfavorable 781 361 420 121 187 182 90 201 185 205 198 193 217 191 301 184 185 155 248
71 70 73 70 70 73 69 74 75 73 69 70 58 69 89 71 72 72 71

Heard of/Undecided 37 10 27 8 7 8 3 11 7 5 16 9 7 6 6 11 8 6 8
3 2 5 5 3 3 2 4 3 2 6 3 2 2 2 4 3 3 2

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _ _ _ _
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Q7. Jean-Luc Me’ lenchon

BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER

Total 1094 517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 457 225 232 75 118 103 54 107 127 129 122 79 251 90 86 105 97 102 145
42 44 40 43 44 41 41 40 51 46 42 29 67 32 25 41 38 47 41
Unfavorable 589 279 310 95 137 134 72 151 110 145 148 186 114 178 244 142 144 104 195
54 54 54 55 51 53 55 56 45 51 51 67 30 64 72 55 56 48 56
Heard of/Undecided 46 12 34 4 13 13 5 11 10 7 18 11 9 9 8 10 14 10 11
4 2 6 2 5 5 4 4 4 2 6 4 2 3 2 4 5 5 3
Never Heard of 2 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 1 1 - -
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Q08.Benoit Hamon

BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER

Total 1094 517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 365 171 194 63 91 70 60 81 101 97 87 80 225 74 46 73 82 79 127
33 33 34 36 34 28 46 30 41 34 30 29 60 27 14 28 32 37 36

Unfavorable 678 334 344 106 162 166 68 176 137 175 184 182 140 192 282 168 159 127 217
62 65 60 6l 60 66 52 65 55 62 64 66 37 69 83 65 62 59 62

Heard of/Undecided 47 12 35 4 14 14 3 12 9 9 16 13 7 10 11 16 12 10 7
4 2 6 2 5 6 2 4 4 3 6 5 2 4 3 6 5 5 2

Never Heard of 4 - 4 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 3 - -



Q9. Emmanuel Macron

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

464
42

567
52
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
224 240 89 118 85 61 111 83 106 129 146 163 166 109 91 107 92 169
43 42 51 44 34 47 41 34 38 45 53 44 60 32 35 42 43 48
275 292 73 137 152 61 144 154 167 136 110 195 96 217 150 136 108 167
53 51 42 51 61 47 53 62 59 47 40 52 35 64 58 53 50 48
18 45 12 13 14 9 15 10 9 23 21 16 15 14 17 13 16 15
3 8 7 5 6 7 6 4 3 8 8 4 5 4 7 5 7 4



Q10. Francois Fillon

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

298
27

766
70
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
141 157 57 55 61 31 94 46 68 63 121 38 71 170 62 76 47 104
27 27 33 21 24 24 35 19 24 22 44 10 26 50 24 30 22 30
371 395 113 208 180 99 166 194 210 212 150 332 198 165 189 173 162 239
72 68 65 78 72 76 61 79 74 74 54 89 71 49 73 68 75 68
5 25 4 5 10 1 10 7 4 13 6 4 8 5 7 7 7 8
1 4 2 2 4 1 4 3 1 5 2 1 3 1 3 3 3 2



Qll. Marine Le Pen

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

296
27

752
69
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
154 142 22 75 98 25 76 64 83 79 70 44 60 163 97 79 55 61
30 25 13 28 39 19 28 26 29 27 25 12 22 48 38 31 25 17
353 399 145 184 143 102 178 177 189 193 193 328 203 165 151 163 153 278
68 69 83 69 57 78 66 72 67 67 70 88 73 49 59 64 71 79
10 36 7 9 10 4 16 6 10 16 14 2 14 12 10 14 8 12
2 6 4 3 4 3 6 2 4 6 5 1 5 4 4 5 4 3



Ql2. In the election

Total

Emmanuel Macron

Marine Le Pen

(Blank vote) Neither

Macron or Le Pen

Undecided

for president on May 7th, do you plan to vote for

1094
100

510
47

339
31

165
15
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{ROTATE} Emmanuel Macron or Marine Le Pen?

BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
234 276 103 128 92 67 120 109 115 137 149 218 168 100 99 103 112 190
45 48 59 48 37 51 44 44 41 48 54 58 61 29 38 40 52 54
177 162 33 86 103 32 85 71 101 81 86 46 55 203 99 96 59 81
34 28 19 32 41 24 31 29 36 28 31 12 20 60 38 38 27 23
73 92 26 39 32 19 49 50 40 48 27 90 36 15 39 34 31 59
14 16 15 15 13 15 18 20 14 17 10 24 13 4 15 13 14 17
33 47 12 15 24 13 16 17 26 22 15 20 18 22 21 23 14 21
6 8 7 6 10 10 6 7 9 8 5 5 6 6 8 9 6 6



Q13. Would you say you

THOSE WITH CHOICE

Sure of choice

Could change mind

Undecided/Refused

are sure of your choice or that you could change your mind?

1014
100

767
76

220
22
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BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
484 530 162 253 227 118 254 230 256 266 262 354 259 318 237 233 202 330
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
3717 390 122 196 157 100 192 168 196 201 202 274 197 243 178 167 158 257
78 74 75 77 69 85 76 73 77 76 77 77 76 76 75 72 78 78
96 124 36 50 60 15 59 60 58 52 50 76 58 66 53 56 40 69
20 23 22 20 26 13 23 26 23 20 19 21 22 21 22 24 20 21
11 16 4 7 10 3 3 2 2 13 10 4 4 9 6 10 4 4
2 3 2 3 4 3 1 1 1 5 4 1 2 3 3 4 2 1



Ql4.

Total

Yes

1094
100

1033
94

Did you vote in the first round election on April 23rd?
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
492 541 168 258 236 122 249 226 269 278 260 356 264 319 242 237 206 337
95 94 97 96 94 93 92 91 95 97 94 95 95 94 94 93 95 96
25 36 6 10 15 9 21 21 13 10 17 18 13 21 16 19 10 14
5 6 3 4 6 7 8 9 5 3 6 5 5 6 6 7 5 4



Q15. At that time did you vote for..
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
THOSE WHO VOTED IN FIRST 1033 492 541 168 258 236 122 249 226 269 278 260 356 264 319 242 237 206 337
ROUND 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Nathalie Arthaud 6 2 4 1 2 2 1 - 3 2 1 - 3 1 1 3 1 2 -

1 * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 * * 1 * 1
Philippe Poutou 15 9 6 4 2 5 3 1 10 3 1 1 8 1 1 2 2 5 6
1 2 1 2 1 2 2 * 4 1 * * 2 * * 1 1 2 2
Jean-Luc Me'lenchon 194 101 93 41 51 40 22 40 65 56 53 20 151 28 15 36 42 42 71
19 21 17 24 20 17 18 16 29 21 19 8 42 11 5 15 18 20 21
Benoit Hamon 69 27 42 12 19 17 8 13 19 20 18 12 56 9 1 15 9 17 28
7 5 8 7 7 7 7 5 8 7 6 5 16 3 * 6 4 8 8
Emmanuel Macron 222 114 108 43 58 35 31 55 43 52 70 57 78 99 36 46 38 48 90
21 23 20 26 22 15 25 22 19 19 25 22 22 38 11 19 16 23 27
Jean Lassalle 18 10 8 - 4 3 7 4 2 2 4 10 2 10 4 6 6 4 2
2 2 1 2 1 6 2 1 1 1 4 1 4 1 2 3 2 1
Francois Fillon 173 86 87 36 32 31 18 56 18 32 36 87 8 41 119 32 42 28 67
17 17 16 21 12 13 15 22 8 12 13 33 2 16 37 13 18 14 20
Nicolas Dupont-Aignan 18 9 9 3 4 8 - 3 3 7 4 4 1 5 12 7 3 4 4
2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 * 2 4 3 1 2 1
Marine Le Pen 209 100 109 12 57 75 15 50 39 72 52 46 22 30 118 69 66 33 39
20 20 20 7 22 32 12 20 17 27 19 18 6 11 37 29 28 16 12
Francois Asselineau 4 2 2 1 1 - - 2 - 2 2 - 1 1 1 2 1 1 -

* * * 1 * 1 1 1 * * * 1 * *
Jacques Cheminade 2 - 2 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 1
* * 1 * * * * * * *
Undecided 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - -

* * * * *



Q15. At that time did you vote for..
BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
Refused 67 25 42 11 17 11 16 12 11 13 27 16 18 21 8 15 17 13 20
6 5 8 7 7 5 13 5 5 5 10 6 5 8 3 6 7 6 6
Blank Vote 35 7 28 2 10 9 1 13 12 8 8 7 6 17 3 8 10 8 9
3 1 5 1 4 4 1 5 5 3 3 3 2 6 1 3 4 4 3
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Ql16. What is your opinion of the European Union - generally favorable or unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Undecided

1094
100

707
65

340
31
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
323 384 116 174 154 92 171 168 184 186 169 257 208 191 148 162 137 253
62 67 67 65 61 70 63 68 65 65 61 69 75 56 57 63 63 72
179 lel 47 87 87 33 86 72 90 88 90 104 65 133 94 87 69 88
35 28 27 32 35 25 32 29 32 31 32 28 23 39 36 34 32 25
15 32 11 7 10 6 13 7 8 14 18 13 4 16 16 7 10 10
3 6 6 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 6 3 1 5 6 3 5 3



Q17. Do you think France

Total

Yes

Undecided

should vote to withdraw from the European Union like the United Kingdom did?

1094
100

232
21

807
74
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
116 116 23 63 58 26 62 59 69 57 47 53 42 108 74 57 48 49
22 20 13 24 23 20 23 24 24 20 17 14 15 32 29 22 22 14
375 432 144 194 175 103 191 180 203 210 214 305 224 220 160 188 lel 292
73 75 83 72 70 79 71 73 72 73 77 82 81 65 62 73 75 83
26 29 7 11 18 2 17 8 10 21 16 16 11 12 24 11 7 10
5 5 4 4 7 2 6 3 4 7 6 4 4 4 9 4 3 3



Ql8. U.S. President

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

Donald Trump

1094
100

142
13

895
82
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BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST  OUEST EST  18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC  CYCLE UPPER
517 577 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 277 374 277 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
83 59 16 43 44 13 26 32 44 38 28 34 22 72 45 32 31 31
16 10 9 16 18 10 10 13 16 13 10 9 8 21 17 13 14 9
412 483 149 217 194 112 223 210 223 231 231 330 240 250 194 215 174 306
80 84 86 81 77 85 83 85 79 80 83 88 87 74 75 84 81 87
22 32 9 8 12 5 20 5 15 19 15 8 15 17 16 9 11 14
4 6 5 3 5 4 7 2 5 7 5 2 5 5 6 4 5 4
- 3 - - 1 1 1 - - - 3 2 - 1 3 - - -

1 * 1 * 1 1 * 1



Q019. Chinese President Xi Jinping

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

205
19

475
43

179
16

235
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
132 73 34 59 42 30 40 39 55 52 59 65 56 73 48 47 36 73
26 13 20 22 17 23 15 16 20 18 21 17 20 21 19 18 17 21
217 258 81 107 113 52 122 117 129 137 92 178 126 138 96 118 106 154
42 45 47 40 45 40 45 47 46 48 33 48 45 41 37 46 49 44
81 98 28 42 37 27 45 33 49 49 48 58 45 54 37 36 36 63
16 17 16 16 15 21 17 13 17 17 17 16 16 16 14 14 17 18
87 148 31 60 59 22 63 58 49 50 78 73 50 75 77 55 38 61
17 26 18 22 24 17 23 23 17 17 28 20 18 22 30 21 18 17

21



Q020. Russian President Vladimir Putin

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

223
20

776
71

Table 020 Page 17

BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
137 86 35 47 54 22 65 60 50 52 61 38 34 126 63 56 39 61
26 15 20 18 22 17 24 24 18 18 22 10 12 37 24 22 18 17
345 431 125 203 171 98 179 169 215 213 179 317 225 183 162 177 164 270
67 75 72 76 68 75 66 68 76 74 65 85 81 54 63 69 76 77
34 48 14 15 23 10 20 16 15 20 31 15 17 25 22 22 13 19
7 8 8 6 9 8 7 6 5 7 11 4 6 7 9 9 6 5
1 12 - 3 3 1 6 2 2 3 6 4 1 6 11 1 - 1
* 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 * 2 4 * *



Q021. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

765
70

250
23

Table 021 Page 18

BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
350 415 121 196 176 88 184 164 186 198 217 254 223 236 168 172 155 262
68 72 70 73 70 67 68 66 66 69 78 68 81 69 65 67 72 75
139 111 38 56 61 32 63 67 75 68 40 94 46 82 69 62 48 71
27 19 22 21 24 24 23 27 27 24 14 25 17 24 27 24 22 20
28 44 14 14 12 11 21 16 19 20 17 23 7 20 16 20 13 18
5 8 8 5 5 8 8 6 7 7 6 6 3 6 6 8 6 5
- 7 1 2 2 - 2 - 2 2 3 3 1 2 5 2 - -

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 2 1



Q22. Nigel Farage,

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

fmr leader UK Independence Party

1094
100

172
16

380
35

149
14

393
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
80 92 18 40 46 23 45 55 45 46 26 45 39 77 42 45 33 50
15 16 10 15 18 18 17 22 16 16 9 12 14 23 16 18 15 14
222 158 79 89 69 49 94 71 95 115 99 154 104 98 68 84 76 150
43 27 45 33 27 37 35 29 34 40 36 41 38 29 26 33 35 43
54 95 23 39 35 15 37 33 46 30 40 46 37 43 29 40 23 53
10 16 13 15 14 11 14 13 16 10 14 12 13 13 11 16 11 15
16l 232 54 100 101 44 94 88 96 97 112 129 97 122 119 87 84 98
31 40 31 37 40 34 35 36 34 34 40 34 35 36 46 34 39 28

36



Q23. Former U.S. Pres.

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

981
90

Barack Obama

Table 023 Page 20

BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
458 523 154 241 227 119 240 223 246 259 253 350 255 300 227 233 197 316
89 91 89 90 90 91 89 90 87 90 91 94 92 88 88 91 91 90
50 33 15 21 13 12 22 20 25 20 18 20 19 33 22 14 16 29
10 6 9 8 5 9 8 8 9 7 6 5 7 10 9 5 7 8
9 21 5 6 11 - 8 4 11 9 6 4 3 7 9 9 3 6
2 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 1 2



Q24.

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

1094
100

374
34

445
41

129
12

146

British Prime Minister Theresa May

Table 024 Page 21

BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
184 190 60 85 89 41 99 95 110 86 83 91 95 160 87 107 73 103
36 33 34 32 35 31 37 38 39 30 30 24 34 47 34 42 34 29
230 215 75 115 85 67 103 82 103 144 116 198 118 105 93 84 92 175
44 37 43 43 34 51 38 33 37 50 42 53 43 31 36 33 43 50
50 79 22 30 31 14 32 29 35 34 31 46 29 28 28 33 26 39
10 14 13 11 12 11 12 12 12 12 11 12 10 8 11 13 12 11
53 93 17 38 46 9 36 41 34 24 47 39 35 47 50 32 25 34
10 16 10 14 18 7 13 17 12 8 17 10 13 14 19 13 12 10

13
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Q25. Dutch Green Left leader Jesse Klaver

BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER

Total 1094 517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 336 148 188 54 78 81 53 70 85 95 80 76 166 76 74 65 74 77 115
31 29 33 31 29 32 40 26 34 34 28 27 44 27 22 25 29 36 33
Unfavorable 232 128 104 39 54 56 22 61 38 52 76 66 40 63 115 61 61 42 68
21 25 18 22 20 22 17 23 15 18 26 24 11 23 34 24 24 19 19
Heard of/Undecided 124 57 67 21 24 31 13 35 31 31 37 25 41 31 37 28 25 20 50
11 11 12 12 9 12 10 13 13 11 13 9 11 11 11 11 10 9 14
Never Heard of 402 184 218 60 112 83 43 104 93 104 95 110 127 107 114 104 96 77 118

37 36 38 34 42 33 33 39 38 37 33 40 34 39 34 40 38 36 34



026. Overall,

Total

Left

Center

Right

Undecided

Table 026 Page 23

how would you define your political leanings - Left, Center, or Right?
BANNER 1

GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION

FE- NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
1094 517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
374 172 202 64 105 76 50 79 101 84 109 80 374 - - 89 65 90 129
34 33 35 37 39 30 38 29 41 30 38 29 100 34 25 42 37
2717 132 145 47 70 52 40 68 47 80 78 72 - 2717 - 59 67 50 99
25 26 25 27 26 21 31 25 19 28 27 26 100 23 26 23 28
340 170 170 51 68 88 31 102 72 97 71 100 - - 340 83 93 60 100
31 33 29 29 25 35 24 38 29 34 25 36 100 32 36 28 28
103 43 60 12 25 35 10 21 27 21 30 25 - - - 27 31 16 23
9 8 10 7 9 14 8 8 11 7 10 9 10 12 7 7



Q27. Which political party do you most closely associate with?

Total

LO / NPA

La France Insoumise

Parti Socialiste

Europe Ecologie, Les

Verts

En Marche!

UDI

Les Republicains

Debout la France

Front National

Without Partisan

sympathy/Independent

Other

Undecided

111
10

138
13

124
11

184
17
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE

FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
11 8 1 5 10 1 2 5 5 5 4 14 1 3 7 5 4 3
2 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 2 2 1 4 * 1 3 2 2 1
54 57 25 28 16 12 30 36 34 30 11 88 17 2 27 20 33 31
10 10 14 10 6 9 11 15 12 10 4 24 6 1 10 8 15 9
54 84 24 42 21 25 26 34 29 41 34 110 13 10 34 31 28 45
10 15 14 16 8 19 10 14 10 14 12 29 5 3 13 12 13 13
23 35 7 13 18 3 17 14 13 17 14 29 11 11 13 14 13 17
4 6 4 5 7 2 6 6 5 6 5 8 4 3 5 5 6 5
77 71 26 40 27 20 35 33 35 38 42 39 83 21 24 29 32 63
15 12 15 15 11 15 13 13 12 13 15 10 30 6 9 11 15 18
23 8 3 11 6 4 7 5 5 13 8 2 21 8 5 4 4 18
4 1 2 4 2 3 3 2 2 5 3 1 8 2 2 2 2 5
78 91 35 24 32 22 56 22 36 31 80 6 29 131 34 48 24 62
15 16 20 9 13 17 21 9 13 11 29 2 10 39 13 19 11 18
21 18 8 11 7 4 9 7 17 7 8 10 13 15 16 9 7 7
4 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 6 2 3 3 5 4 6 4 3 2
73 51 8 37 48 5 26 37 38 31 18 11 13 88 36 41 22 24
14 9 5 14 19 4 10 15 13 11 6 3 5 26 14 16 10 7
73 111 22 39 50 26 47 42 47 53 42 41 56 40 47 43 36 51
14 19 13 15 20 20 17 17 17 18 15 11 20 12 18 17 17 15
8 7 4 4 2 3 2 4 4 4 3 6 5 2 3 2 4 6
2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
22 36 11 14 14 6 13 8 19 18 13 18 15 9 12 10 9 24
4 6 6 5 6 5 5 3 7 6 5 5 5 3 5 4 4 7



028. Finally,

Total

Below the baccalaureat

Baccalaureat

First cycle of higher
education

Upper secondary/post
graduate

Refused

1094
100

258
24

256
23

216
20

351
32

what is your highest educational level?
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BANNER 1
GENDER REGION AGE POLITICAL LEANING EDUCATION
ILE
FE- DE NORD NORD SUD SUD CEN- BELOW FIRST
TOTAL MALE MALE FRANCE OUEST EST OUEST EST 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ LEFT TER RIGHT BAC BAC CYCLE UPPER
517 5717 174 268 251 131 270 247 282 288 2717 374 2717 340 258 256 216 351
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
123 135 23 69 72 29 65 29 42 80 107 89 59 83 258 - - -
24 23 13 26 29 22 24 12 15 28 39 24 21 24 100
112 144 34 63 62 41 56 55 64 72 65 65 67 93 - 256 - -
22 25 20 24 25 31 21 22 23 25 23 17 24 27 100
107 109 45 57 39 26 49 66 68 55 27 90 50 60 - - 216 -
21 19 26 21 16 20 18 27 24 19 10 24 18 18 100
171 180 69 79 74 34 95 97 106 79 69 129 99 100 - - - 351
33 31 40 29 29 26 35 39 38 27 25 34 36 29 100
4 9 3 - 4 1 5 - 2 2 9 1 2 4 - - - -
1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 * 1 1
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Q5. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 211 158 26 16 11 172 26 211 - - 176 26 9 30 173 8 21
19 31 8 10 14 22 12 100 25 8 19 13 21 15 7
Wrong Track 739 275 287 125 52 496 169 - 739 - 429 286 24 186 517 36 270
68 54 85 76 65 65 77 100 61 84 51 80 64 65 84
Undecided 144 77 26 24 17 99 25 - - 144 102 28 14 16 117 11 31

13 15 8 15 21 13 11 100 14 8 30 7 14 20 10
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Q6. Francois Hollande

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 276 183 40 37 16 211 42 92 141 43 227 39 10 34 230 12 49
25 36 12 22 20 28 19 44 19 30 32 11 21 15 29 22 15
Unfavorable 781 313 292 122 54 541 169 109 589 83 456 296 29 193 553 35 269
71 61 86 74 68 71 77 52 80 58 64 87 62 83 69 64 84
Heard of/Undecided 37 14 7 6 10 15 9 10 9 18 24 5 8 5 24 8 4
3 3 2 4 13 2 4 5 1 13 3 1 17 2 3 15 1

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _
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Q7. Jean-Luc Me’ lenchon

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 457 210 120 97 30 311 104 81 329 47 280 161l 16 105 333 19 171
42 41 35 59 38 41 47 38 45 33 40 47 34 45 41 35 53
Unfavorable 589 285 204 60 40 433 102 121 391 77 400 167 22 116 445 28 147
54 56 60 36 50 56 46 57 53 53 57 49 47 50 55 51 46
Heard of/Undecided 46 13 15 8 10 22 13 7 19 20 25 12 9 11 27 8 4
4 3 4 5 13 3 6 3 3 14 4 4 19 5 3 15 1
Never Heard of 2 2 - - - 1 1 2 - - 2 - - - 2 - -
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Q08.Benoit Hamon

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 365 229 47 65 24 266 70 87 226 52 275 75 15 48 305 12 119
33 45 14 39 30 35 32 41 31 36 39 22 32 21 38 22 37
Unfavorable 678 263 277 91 47 473 138 115 493 70 406 249 23 174 469 35 200
62 52 82 55 59 62 63 55 67 49 57 73 49 75 58 64 62
Heard of/Undecided 47 15 15 9 8 26 11 8 17 22 25 13 9 8 32 7 3
4 3 4 5 10 3 5 4 2 15 4 4 19 3 4 13 1
Never Heard of 4 3 - - 1 2 1 1 3 - 1 3 - 2 1 1 -
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Q9. Emmanuel Macron

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE
TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 464 394 27 23 20 376 58 163 233 68 384 69 11 52 408 4 -
42 77 8 14 25 49 26 77 32 47 54 20 23 22 51 7
Unfavorable 567 84 304 128 51 356 147 36 478 53 283 258 26 175 353 39 322

52 16 90 78 64 46 67 17 65 37 40 76 55 75 44 71 100

Heard of/Undecided 63 32 8 14 9 35 15 12 28 23 40 13 10 5 46 12 -

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _
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Q10. Francois Fillon

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 298 139 115 25 19 209 62 70 189 39 194 89 15 55 228 15 62
27 27 34 15 24 27 28 33 26 27 27 26 32 24 28 27 19
Unfavorable 766 363 216 135 52 547 149 134 541 91 494 246 26 174 559 33 255
70 71 64 82 65 71 68 64 73 63 70 72 55 75 69 60 79
Heard of/Undecided 30 8 8 5 9 11 9 7 9 14 19 5 6 3 20 7 5
3 2 2 3 11 1 4 3 1 10 3 1 13 1 2 13 2

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _
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Qll. Marine Le Pen

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 296 22 250 8 16 214 59 45 229 22 123 161 12 153 122 21 -

27 4 74 5 20 28 27 21 31 15 17 47 26 66 15 38

Unfavorable 752 487 63 151 51 542 140 163 485 104 569 158 25 69 660 23 322

69 95 19 92 64 71 64 77 66 72 80 46 53 30 82 42 100

Heard of/Undecided 46 1 26 6 13 11 21 3 25 18 15 21 10 10 25 11 -

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _
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Q12. In the election for president on May 7th, do you plan to vote for {ROTATE} Emmanuel Macron or Marine Le Pen?

Total

Emmanuel Macron

Marine Le Pen

(Blank vote) Neither

Macron or Le Pen

Undecided

TOTAL

1094

100

510
47

339
31

165
15

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE
RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
510 - - - 431 65 158 275 77 431 62 17 35 468 7 84
100 56 30 75 37 53 61 18 36 15 58 13 26
- 339 - - 234 97 26 287 26 129 193 17 157 151 31 59
100 31 44 12 39 18 18 57 36 68 19 56 18
- - 165 - 102 58 16 125 24 96 63 6 23 131 11 128
100 13 26 8 17 17 14 19 13 10 16 20 40
- - - 80 - - 11 52 17 51 22 7 17 57 6 51
100 5 7 12 7 6 15 7 7 11 16
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Q013. Would you say you are sure of your choice or that you could change your mind?

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

THOSE WITH CHOICE 1014 510 339 165 - 767 220 200 687 127 656 318 40 215 750 49 271
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sure of choice 767 431 234 102 - 767 - 172 496 99 511 227 29 170 570 27 173
76 85 69 62 100 86 72 78 78 71 73 79 76 55 64
Could change mind 220 65 97 58 - - 220 26 169 25 127 83 10 41 162 17 93
22 13 29 35 100 13 25 20 19 26 25 19 22 35 34
Undecided/Refused 27 14 8 5 - - - 2 22 3 18 8 1 4 18 5 5

3 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 2 2 10 2
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Ql4. Did you vote in the first round election on April 23rd?

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE
TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 1033 476 324 161l 72 731 204 199 702 132 668 325 40 216 764 53 300
94 93 96 98 90 95 93 94 95 92 94 96 85 93 95 96 93
No 61 34 15 4 8 36 16 12 37 12 39 15 7 16 43 2 22
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Q15. At that time did you vote for..

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

THOSE WHO VOTED IN FIRST 1033 476 324 161l 72 731 204 199 702 132 668 325 40 216 764 53 300

ROUND 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Nathalie Arthaud 6 1 2 2 1 4 1 - 4 2 4 2 - 2 3 1 4
1 * 1 1 1 1 * 1 2 1 1 1 * 2 1

Philippe Poutou 15 4 6 3 2 8 4 3 11 1 7 6 2 3 11 1 9
1 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 5 1 1 2 3

Jean-Luc Me'lenchon 194 79 25 74 16 123 52 20 160 14 121 68 5 27 158 9 122
19 17 8 46 22 17 25 10 23 11 18 21 13 13 21 17 41

Benoit Hamon 69 49 9 9 2 56 10 12 46 11 57 12 - 3 64 2 27
7 10 3 6 3 8 5 6 7 8 9 4 1 8 4 9

Emmanuel Macron 222 204 6 4 8 199 14 89 97 36 188 31 3 15 205 2 12
21 43 2 2 11 27 7 45 14 27 28 10 8 7 27 4 4

Jean Lassalle 18 9 1 7 1 11 6 4 12 2 12 6 - 1 17 - 5
2 2 * 4 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 * 2 2

Francois Fillon 173 75 69 18 11 111 48 33 120 20 111 52 10 29 139 5 44
17 16 21 11 15 15 24 17 17 15 17 16 25 13 18 9 15

Nicolas Dupont-Aignan 18 5 7 3 3 8 7 3 12 3 9 9 - 4 13 1 8
2 1 2 2 4 1 3 2 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 3

Marine Le Pen 209 2 196 5 6 160 41 16 169 24 77 118 14 113 71 25 19
20 * 60 3 8 22 20 8 24 18 12 36 35 52 9 47 6

Francois Asselineau 4 1 1 2 - 2 2 1 3 - 1 3 - 3 1 - 2
* * * 1 * 1 1 * * 1 1 * 1

Jacques Cheminade 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 - - 2 - 1
* * 1 * * * 1 * * * *

Undecided 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1



Q15. At that time did you vote for..

Refused

Blank Vote
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(Continued)
BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK

UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK

67 35 - 13
6 7 8
35 10 2 20

19 33 4 13 39
26 5 2 7 6
3 15 13 5 27
4 2 6 3 4

53 9 5 9 53 5 25
8 3 13 4 7 9 8
26 8 1 7 26 2 21
4 2 3 3 3 4 7
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Q0l16. What is your opinion of the European Union - generally favorable or unfavorable?

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 707 431 129 96 51 511 127 176 429 102 707 - - 61 633 13 207
65 85 38 58 64 67 58 83 58 71 100 26 78 24 64
Unfavorable 340 62 193 63 22 227 83 26 286 28 - 340 - 164 152 24 103
31 12 57 38 28 30 38 12 39 19 100 71 19 44 32
Undecided 47 17 17 6 7 29 10 9 24 14 - - 47 7 22 18 12

4 3 5 4 9 4 5 4 3 10 100 3 3 33 4
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Q17. Do you think France should vote to withdraw from the European Union like the United Kingdom did?

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE
TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 232 35 157 23 17 170 41 30 186 16 61 164 7 232 - - 44
21 7 46 14 21 22 19 14 25 11 9 48 15 100 14
No 807 468 151 131 57 570 162 173 517 117 633 152 22 - 807 - 263
74 92 45 79 71 74 74 82 70 81 90 45 47 100 82
Undecided 55 7 31 11 6 27 17 8 36 11 13 24 18 - - 55 15

5 1 9 7 8 4 8 4 5 8 2 7 38 100 5
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Q18. U.S. President Donald Trump

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 142 32 92 7 11 104 24 24 110 8 63 75 4 70 67 5 30
13 6 27 4 14 14 11 11 15 6 9 22 9 30 8 9 9
Unfavorable 895 465 219 152 59 634 180 177 599 119 624 242 29 143 716 36 286
82 91 65 92 74 83 82 84 81 83 88 71 62 62 89 65 89
Heard of/Undecided 54 10 28 6 10 26 16 8 30 16 19 22 13 18 22 14 6
5 2 8 4 13 3 7 4 4 11 3 6 28 8 3 25 2
Never Heard of 3 3 - - - 3 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 - -
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Q019. Chinese President Xi Jinping

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE
TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 205 100 68 28 9 153 41 62 127 16 150 52 3 40 157 8 49
19 20 20 17 11 20 19 29 17 11 21 15 6 17 19 15 15
Unfavorable 475 234 129 80 32 342 94 74 352 49 299 165 11 98 368 9 165
43 46 38 48 40 45 43 35 48 34 42 49 23 42 46 16 51
Heard of/Undecided 179 82 55 22 20 121 31 32 107 40 113 51 15 31 131 17 47
16 16 16 13 25 16 14 15 14 28 16 15 32 13 16 31 15
Never Heard of 235 94 87 35 19 151 54 43 153 39 145 72 18 63 151 21 61

21 18 26 21 24 20 25 20 21 27 21 21 38 27 19 38 19
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Q020. Russian President Vladimir Putin

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 223 6l 123 24 15 157 47 33 163 27 116 94 13 82 131 10 53
20 12 36 15 19 20 21 16 22 19 16 28 28 35 16 18 16
Unfavorable 776 412 180 132 52 554 153 1ol 526 89 539 215 22 125 622 29 253
71 81 53 80 65 72 70 76 71 62 76 63 47 54 77 53 79
Heard of/Undecided 82 29 33 8 12 47 19 13 46 23 39 31 12 22 44 16 14
7 6 10 5 15 6 9 6 6 16 6 9 26 9 5 29 4
Never Heard of 13 8 3 1 1 9 1 4 4 5 13 - - 3 10 - 2
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Q021. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 765 426 194 102 43 554 150 176 486 103 567 172 26 108 625 32 206
70 84 57 62 54 72 68 83 66 72 80 51 55 47 77 58 64
Unfavorable 250 57 116 52 25 167 51 25 208 17 106 139 5 107 135 8 99
23 11 34 32 31 22 23 12 28 12 15 41 11 46 17 15 31
Heard of/Undecided 72 23 28 10 11 41 18 9 41 22 30 26 16 16 42 14 15
7 5 8 6 14 5 8 4 6 15 4 8 34 7 5 25 5
Never Heard of 7 4 1 1 1 5 1 1 4 2 4 3 - 1 5 1 2
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Q22. Nigel Farage, fmr leader UK Independence Party

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 172 69 75 17 11 120 39 35 128 9 110 58 4 61 108 3 50
16 14 22 10 14 16 18 17 17 6 16 17 9 26 13 5 16
Unfavorable 380 212 81 67 20 286 67 85 252 43 262 105 13 53 317 10 124
35 42 24 41 25 37 30 40 34 30 37 31 28 23 39 18 39
Heard of/Undecided 149 69 40 21 19 99 28 24 97 28 91 50 8 24 112 13 34
14 14 12 13 24 13 13 11 13 19 13 15 17 10 14 24 11
Never Heard of 393 160 143 60 30 262 86 67 262 64 244 127 22 94 270 29 114

36 31 42 36 38 34 39 32 35 44 35 37 47 41 33 53 35
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Q23. Former U.S. Pres. Barack Obama

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 981 483 286 144 68 699 188 198 658 125 655 289 37 189 754 38 284
90 95 84 87 85 91 85 94 89 87 93 85 79 81 93 69 88
Unfavorable 83 19 40 16 8 56 19 11 63 9 42 39 2 34 43 6 33
8 4 12 10 10 7 9 5 9 6 6 11 4 15 5 11 10
Heard of/Undecided 30 8 13 5 4 12 13 2 18 10 10 12 8 9 10 11 5
3 2 4 3 5 2 6 1 2 7 1 4 17 4 1 20 2

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - - - — - _
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Q24. British Prime Minister Theresa May

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 374 133 164 49 28 255 80 73 270 31 204 162 8 134 227 13 102
34 26 48 30 35 33 36 35 37 22 29 48 17 58 28 24 32
Unfavorable 445 259 81 77 28 336 79 97 288 60 330 101 14 39 395 11 152
41 51 24 47 35 44 36 46 39 42 47 30 30 17 49 20 47
Heard of/Undecided 129 61 38 17 13 81 30 13 89 27 84 31 14 25 89 15 31
12 12 11 10 16 11 14 6 12 19 12 9 30 11 11 27 10
Never Heard of 146 57 56 22 11 95 31 28 92 26 89 46 11 34 96 16 37

13 11 17 13 14 12 14 13 12 18 13 14 23 15 12 29 11
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Q25. Dutch Green Left leader Jesse Klaver

BANNER 2

SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.

PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON

MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 336 197 74 57 8 249 71 83 219 34 237 92 7 52 274 10 110
31 39 22 35 10 32 32 39 30 24 34 27 15 22 34 18 34
Unfavorable 232 83 98 29 22 163 42 33 182 17 141 87 4 67 157 8 75
21 16 29 18 28 21 19 16 25 12 20 26 9 29 19 15 23
Heard of/Undecided 124 48 43 16 17 79 26 18 81 25 72 46 6 25 88 11 28
11 9 13 10 21 10 12 9 11 17 10 14 13 11 11 20 9
Never Heard of 402 182 124 63 33 276 81 77 257 68 257 115 30 88 288 26 109

37 36 37 38 41 36 37 36 35 47 36 34 64 38 36 47 34
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026. Overall, how would you define your political leanings - Left, Center, or Right?
BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE
TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN
Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Left 374 218 46 90 20 274 76 76 252 46 257 104 13 53 305 16 16l
34 43 14 55 25 36 35 36 34 32 36 31 28 23 38 29 50
Center 2717 168 55 36 18 197 58 78 167 32 208 65 4 42 224 11 57
25 33 16 22 23 26 26 37 23 22 29 19 9 18 28 20 18
Right 340 100 203 15 22 243 66 47 252 41 191 133 16 108 220 12 74
31 20 60 9 28 32 30 22 34 28 27 39 34 47 27 22 23
Undecided 103 24 35 24 20 53 20 10 68 25 51 38 14 29 58 16 30
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Q27. Which political party do you most closely associate with?

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

LO / NPA 19 6 7 4 2 10 5 - 16 3 12 7 - 5 11 3 6
2 1 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 5 2
La France Insoumise 111 39 13 49 10 72 27 12 93 6 59 46 6 20 87 4 80
10 8 4 30 13 9 12 6 13 4 8 14 13 9 11 7 25
Parti Socialiste 138 100 16 16 6 114 17 33 86 19 110 25 3 14 122 2 33
13 20 5 10 8 15 8 16 12 13 16 7 6 6 15 4 10
Europe Ecologie, Les 58 28 16 12 2 38 16 8 38 12 37 19 2 7 48 3 26
Verts 5 5 5 7 3 5 7 4 5 8 5 6 4 3 6 5 8
En Marche! 148 139 2 - 7 120 18 63 72 13 128 16 4 9 136 3 6
14 27 1 9 16 8 30 10 9 18 5 9 4 17 5 2
UDI 31 18 9 3 1 22 8 8 15 8 21 10 - 4 27 - 4
3 4 3 2 1 3 4 4 2 6 3 3 2 3 1
Les Republicains 169 69 71 15 14 117 36 25 122 22 121 42 6 27 140 2 56
15 14 21 9 18 15 16 12 17 15 17 12 13 12 17 4 17
Debout la France 39 14 19 5 1 25 13 10 24 5 21 18 - 14 25 - 10
4 3 6 3 1 3 6 5 3 3 3 5 6 3 3
Front National 124 3 119 - 2 105 14 12 105 7 43 75 6 81 33 10 5
11 1 35 3 14 6 6 14 5 6 22 13 35 4 18 2
Without Partisan 184 69 51 42 22 106 48 30 119 35 105 67 12 40 124 20 61
sympathy/Independent 17 14 15 25 28 14 22 14 16 24 15 20 26 17 15 36 19
Other 15 5 3 5 2 8 5 2 9 4 10 5 - 1 14 - 9
1 1 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 * 2 3
Undecided 58 20 13 14 11 30 13 8 40 10 40 10 8 10 40 8 26

5 4 4 8 14 4 6 4 5 7 6 3 17 4 5 15 8
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028. Finally, what is your highest educational level?

BANNER 2
SURE OF DIRECTION OF OPINION OF NEG.
PRESIDENT CHOICE FRANCE EUROPEAN UNION  WITHDRAW FROM EU BOTH
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— MACRON
MAC- LE CHNGE RIGHT WRONG / LE

TOTAL RON PEN BLANK UND SURE MIND DIR TRACK UND FAV UNFAV UND YES NO UND PEN

Total 1094 510 339 165 80 767 220 211 739 144 707 340 47 232 807 55 322
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Below the baccalaureat 258 99 99 39 21 178 53 47 179 32 148 94 16 74 160 24 70

24 19 29 24 26 23 24 22 24 22 21 28 34 32 20 44 22
Baccalaureat 256 103 96 34 23 167 56 32 193 31 162 87 7 57 188 11 72

23 20 28 21 29 22 25 15 26 22 23 26 15 25 23 20 22
First cycle of higher 216 112 59 31 14 158 40 49 138 29 137 69 10 48 161 7 65
education 20 22 17 19 18 21 18 23 19 20 19 20 21 21 20 13 20
Upper secondary/post 351 190 81 59 21 257 69 78 223 50 253 88 10 49 292 10 111
graduate 32 37 24 36 26 34 31 37 30 35 36 26 21 21 36 18 34
Refused 13 6 4 2 1 7 2 5 6 2 7 2 4 4 6 3 4



Q5. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

Total

Right Direction

Wrong Track

Undecided

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MAC

FAV

RON

UNFAV

739
68

144
13

1033
100

199
19

702
68

132
13

61
100

12
20

37
61

12
20

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

89 16
40 8
97 169
44 81
36 24
16 11

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
20 33
10 19
160 120
82 69
14 20
7 12

69
100

12
17

46
67

11
16

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
92 109
33 14
141 589
51 75
43 83
16 11

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
81 121
18 21
329 391
72 66
47 77
10 13

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
87 115
24 17
226 493
62 73
52 70
14 10

464
100

163
35

233
50

68
15

FILLON

FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
70 134
23 17
189 541
63 71
39 91
13 12

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
45 163
15 22
229 485
77 64
22 104
7 14



Q6. Francois Hollande

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MAC

FAV

RON

UNFAV

1033
100

261
25

740
72

61
100

15

41
67

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

98 27
44 13
122 168
55 80
2 14
1 7

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
43 16
22 9
147 155
76 90
4 2
2 1

69
100

34
49

34
49

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
276 -

100

- 781
100

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
142 126
31 21
302 457
66 78

13 6

3 1

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
158 109
43 16
200 561
55 83
7 8
2 1

464
100

187
40

267
58

567
100

75
13

483
85

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
66 206
22 27
225 548
76 72
7 12
2 2

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
59 216
20 29
231 520
78 69
6 16
2 2



Q7. Jean-Luc Me’ lenchon

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MAC

FAV

RON

UNFAV

1033
100

430
42

561
54

61
100

27
44

28
46

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

54 69
24 33
lel 121
73 58
6 19
3 9
1 -

ME'

LEN- FIL-

CHON LON
194 173
100 100
183 29
94 17
11 141
6 82
- 3
2

69
100

42
61

26
38

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
142 302
51 39
126 457
46 59
7 21
3 3
1 1

ME ' LENCHON

FAV  UNFAV

457 589

100 100

457 -
100

- 589

100

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
226 221
62 33
129 450
35 66
9 7
2 1
1 -

464
100

181

273
59

567
100

263
46

291
51

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
85 370
29 48
205 377
69 49
8 18
3 2
- 1

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
126 326
43 43
164 406
55 54
6 18
2 2
- 2



Q08.Benoit Hamon

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

MAC

FAV

RON

UNFAV

1033
100

342

644
62

61
100

23

34
56

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

83 18
37 9
133 170
60 81
4 21
2 10
2 -

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
102 30
53 17
87 140
45 81
3 3
2 2
2 -
1

69
100

64

N

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
158 200
57 26
109 561
39 72
7 19
3 2
2 1
l *

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
226 129
49 22
221 450
48 76

9 7

2 1

1 3

* 1

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
365 -

100

- 678
100

464
100

202
44

250
54

567
100

150
26

404
71

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
71 292
24 38
219 452
73 59
6 21
2 3
2 1
l *

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
60 298
20 40
227 431
77 57
9 20
3 3
- 3



Q9. Emmanuel Macron

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

435
42

539
52

61
100

29
48

28
46

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

199 24

90 11
16 172
7 82
7 13
3 6

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
48 68
25 39
139 89
72 51
7 16
4 9

69
100

36
52

33
48

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
187 267
68 34
75 483
27 62
14 31
5 4

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
181 273
40 46
263 291
58 49

13 25

3 4

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
202 250
55 37
150 404
41 60
13 24
4 4

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
464 -

100

- 567
100

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
138 323
46 42
143 416
48 54
17 27
6 4

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
69 390
23 52
223 322
75 43
4 40
1 5



Q10. Francois Fillon

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

278
27

728
70

61
100

20

38
62

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

37 47
17 22
183 149
82 71
2 13
1 6

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
16 147
8 85
177 22
91 13
1 4
1 2

64
93

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
66 225
24 29
206 548
75 70
4 8
1 1

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
85 205

19 35
370 377
81 64

2 7

* 1

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
71 219
19 32
292 452
80 67
2 7
1 1

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
138 143
30 25
323 416
70 73
3 8
1 1

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
298 -

100

- 766
100

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
102 181
34 24
192 560
65 74
2 11
1 1



Qll. Marine Le Pen

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

286
28

704
68

61
100

10
16

48
79

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

21 165
9 79
200 25
90 12
1 19
* 9

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
21 49
11 28
170 114
88 66
3 10
2 6

59
86

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
59 231
21 30
216 520
78 67
1 30

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
126 164
28 28
326 406
71 69

5 19

1 3

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
60 227
16 33
298 431
82 64
7 20
2 3

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
69 223
15 39
390 322
84 57
5 22
1 4

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
102 192
34 25
181 560
61 73
15 14
5 2

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
296 -
100
- 752
100



Ql2. In the election

Total

Emmanuel Macron

Marine Le Pen

(Blank vote) Neither

Macron or Le Pen

Undecided

Table Q12 Page 58

for president on May 7th, do you plan to vote for {ROTATE} Emmanuel Macron or Marine Le Pen?

BANNER 3

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

339
31

165
15

1033
100

476
46

324
31

lel
16

61
100

34
56

15
25

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

204 2

92 1
6 196
3 94
4 5
2 2
8 6
4 3

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
79 75
41 43
25 69
13 40
74 18
38 10
16 11
8 6

69
100

49
71

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
183 313
66 40
40 292
14 37
37 122
13 16
16 54
6 7

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
210 285
46 48
120 204
26 35
97 60
21 10
30 40

7 7

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
229 263
63 39
47 2717
13 41
65 91
18 13
24 47
7 7

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
394 84
85 15
27 304
6 54
23 128
5 23
20 51
4 9

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
139 363
47 47
115 216
39 28
25 135
8 18
19 52
6 7

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
22 487
7 65
250 63
84 8
8 151
3 20
16 51
5 7



Q013. Would you say you

THOSE WITH CHOICE

Sure of choice

Could change mind

Undecided/Refused

are sure of your choice or that you could change your mind?

Table Q13 Page 59

BANNER 3
VOTED IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
FIRST ROUND VOTED FOR IN FIRST ROUND HOLLANDE ME ' LENCHON HAMON MACRON FILLON LE PEN
ME'
MAC- LE LEN- FIL-

TOTAL YES NO RON PEN CHON LON HAMON FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
1014 961 53 214 203 178 162 67 260 727 427 549 341 631 444 516 279 714 280 701
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
767 731 36 199 160 123 111 56 211 541 311 433 266 473 376 356 209 547 214 542
76 76 68 93 79 69 69 84 81 74 73 79 78 75 85 69 75 77 76 77
220 204 16 14 41 52 48 10 42 169 104 102 70 138 58 147 62 149 59 140
22 21 30 7 20 29 30 15 16 23 24 19 21 22 13 28 22 21 21 20
27 26 1 1 2 3 3 1 7 17 12 14 5 20 10 13 8 18 7 19

3 3 2 * 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 3



Ql4.

Total

Yes

Did you vote in the first round election on April 23rd?

BANNER 3

Table Q14 Page 60

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

1033
100

100

61
100

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

222 209

100 100

ME'

LEN- FIL-

CHON LON
194 173
100 100
194 173
100 100

69
100

69
100

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
261 740
95 95
15 41
5 5

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
430 561
94 95

27 28

6 5

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
342 644
94 95
23 34
6 5

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
435 539
94 95
29 28
6 5

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
278 728
93 95
20 38
7 5

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
286 704
97 94
10 48
3 6



Q15. At that time did you vote for..

THOSE WHO VOTED IN FIRST

ROUND

Nathalie Arthaud

Philippe Poutou

Jean-Luc Me'lenchon

Benoit Hamon

Emmanuel Macron

Jean Lassalle

Francois Fillon

Nicolas Dupont-Aignan

Marine Le Pen

Francois Asselineau

Jacques Cheminade

Undecided

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN

FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

HAMON

209
20

209
20

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

222 -

100

- 209
100

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
194 -
100
- 173
100

69
100

69
100

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
261 740
100 100
3 3
1 *
5 8
2 1
43 147
16 20
34 34
13 5
98 122
38 16
3 15
1 2
16 155
6 21
3 15
1 2
27 168
10 23
- 4
1
- 2
*
- 1

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
430 561
100 100
2 4

* 1

6 6

1 1
183 11
43 2
42 26
10 5
54 161
13 29
3 15

1 3
29 141
7 25

4 14

1 2
69 121
16 22
1 3

* 1

1 1

* *
- 1

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
342 644
100 100
2 4
1 1
6 7
2 1
102 87
30 14
64 4
19 1
83 133
24 21
5 12
1 2
30 140
9 22
2 16
1 2
18 170
5 26
1 3
* *
1 1
* *
- 1

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
435 539
100 100
- 6
1
- 14
3
48 139
11 26
36 33
8 6
199 16
46 3
11 6
3 1
68 89
16 17
5 13
1 2
24 172
6 32
1 3
* 1
1 1
* *
- 1

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
278 728
100 100
1 5
* 1
1 12
* 2
16 177
6 24
5 64
2 9
37 183
13 25
5 13
2 2
147 22
53 3
3 15
1 2
47 149
17 20
- 4
1
- 2
*
- 1

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
286 704
100 100
1 4

* 1

4 9

1 1
21 170
7 24

8 59

3 8
21 200
7 28

3 13

1 2
49 114
17 16
5 12

2 2
165 25
58 4
1 3

* *
- 2

*

- 1
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(Continued)
Q15. At that time did you vote for..
BANNER 3
VOTED IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
FIRST ROUND VOTED FOR IN FIRST ROUND HOLLANDE ME ' LENCHON HAMON MACRON FILLON LE PEN

MAC- LE LEN- FIL-
TOTAL YES NO RON PEN CHON LON HAMON FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Refused 67 67 - - - - - - 21 39 26 33 21 39 30 25 12 50 4 62
6 6 8 5 6 6 6 6 7 5 4 7 1 9
Blank Vote 35 35 - - - - - - 8 27 10 24 7 27 12 21 4 31 4 30



Ql16. What is your opinion of the European Union - generally favorable or unfavorable?

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Undecided

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

668

325
31

61
100

39

15
25

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

188 77

85 37
31 118
14 56
3 14
1 7

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
121 111
62 64
68 52
35 30
5 10
3 6

69
100

57

12
17

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
227 456
82 58
39 296
14 38
10 29
4 4

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
280 400
61 68
lel 167
35 28

16 22

4 4

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
275 406
75 60
75 249
21 37
15 23
4 3

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
384 283
83 50
69 258
15 46
11 26
2 5

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
194 494
65 64
89 246
30 32
15 26
5 3

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
123 569
42 76
lel 158
54 21
12 25
4 3
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Q17. Do you think France should vote to withdraw from the European Union like the United Kingdom did?

BANNER 3
VOTED IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
FIRST ROUND VOTED FOR IN FIRST ROUND HOLLANDE ME ' LENCHON HAMON MACRON FILLON LE PEN

MAC- LE LEN- FIL-
TOTAL YES NO RON PEN CHON LON HAMON FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 1033 61 222 209 194 173 69 276 781 457 589 365 678 464 567 298 766 296 752
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 232 216 16 15 113 27 29 3 34 193 105 116 48 174 52 175 55 174 153 69
21 21 26 7 54 14 17 4 12 25 23 20 13 26 11 31 18 23 52 9
No 807 764 43 205 71 158 139 64 230 553 333 445 305 469 408 353 228 559 122 660

74 74 70 92 34 81 80 93 83 71 73 76 84 69 88 62 77 73 41 88

Undecided 55 53 2 2 25 9 5 2 12 35 19 28 12 35 4 39 15 33 21 23



Ql8. U.S. President

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

Donald Trump

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

HAMON

1094 1033 61
100 100 100

142 129 13
13 12 21

895 848 47
82 82 77

54 53 1
5 5 2
3 3 -
* *

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

16 62
7 30
201 123
91 59
3 24
1 11
2 -

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
12 17
6 10
181 141
93 82
1 14
1 8
- 1
1

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
31 107
11 14
235 637
85 82
7 37
3 5
3 -
1

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
50 88
11 15
397 473
87 80

9 26

2 4

1 2

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
31 108
8 16
325 538
89 79
7 31
2 5
2 1
l *

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
38 103
8 18
412 436
89 77
11 28
2 5
3 -
1

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
36 105
12 14
238 641
80 84
23 19
8 2
1 1

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
84 56
28 7
193 678
65 90
18 16
6 2
1 2



Q019. Chinese President Xi Jinping

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

475
43

179
16

235
21

1033
100

194
19

449
43

170
16

220
21

61
100

11
18

26
43

15
25

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

46 43
21 21
105 73
47 35
32 32
14 15
39 61
18 29

ME'

LEN- FIL-

CHON LON
194 173
100 100
34 38
18 22
98 55
51 32
38 38
20 22
24 42
12 24

69
100

11
16

45
65

10
14

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
59 146
21 19
112 356
41 46
48 118
17 15
57 161l
21 21

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
86 118
19 20
211 254
46 43
78 88
17 15
82 129
18 22

HAMON

FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
69 134
19 20
168 300
46 44
64 100
18 15
64 144
18 21

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
105 97
23 17
204 257
44 45
72 91
16 16
83 122
18 22

FILLON

FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
71 133
24 17
101 371
34 48
56 113
19 15
70 149
23 19

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
63 141
21 19
118 347
40 46
43 117
15 16
72 147
24 20



Q020. Russian President Vladimir Putin

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3
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VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

206
20

742
72

61
100

17

34
56

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

24 76
11 36
188 104
85 50
6 27
3 13
4 2
2 1

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
29 50
15 29
159 105
82 61
6 16
3 9
- 2
1

65
94

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
42 176
15 23
215 545
78 70
14 53
5 7
5 7
2 1

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
81 136
18 23
347 405
76 69
24 41

5 7

5 7

1 1

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
52 163
14 24
288 463
79 68
19 47
5 7
6 5
2 1

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
71 145
15 26
359 376
77 66
26 41
6 7
8 5
2 1

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
87 134
29 17
175 588
59 77
29 39
10 5
7 5
2 1

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
103 111
35 15
163 593
55 79
25 40
8 5
5 8
2 1



Q021. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3

Table 021 Page 68

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

720
70

237
23

61
100

45
74

13
21

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

193 110

87 53
20 71
9 34
6 27
3 13
3 1
l *

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
117 141
60 82
65 21
34 12
11 10
6 6
1 1
1 1

69
100

52
75

15
22

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
221 525
80 67
43 202
16 26
9 50
3 6
3 4
1 1

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
300 436
66 74
131 113
29 19
25 34

5 6

1 6

* 1

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
259 470
71 69
82 167
22 25
22 38
6 6
2 3
l *

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
396 327
85 58
49 199
11 35
16 38
3 7
3 3
1 1

FILLON

FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
228 519
77 68
48 201
16 26
18 44
6 6

4 2

l *

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
164 576
55 77
112 133
38 18
18 38
6 5
2 5
1 1



Q22. Nigel Farage,

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

fmr leader UK Independence Party

BANNER 3

Table Q22 Page 69

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

380
35

149
14

393
36

370
36

139
13

374
36

61
100

22
36

10
16

10
16

19
31

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

24 45
11 22
115 37
52 18
27 30
12 14
56 97
25 46

ME'

LEN- FIL-

CHON LON
194 173
100 100
23 29
12 17
68 69
35 40
32 22
16 13
71 53
37 31

30
43

26
38

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
36 129
13 17
109 269
39 34
40 94
14 12
91 289
33 37

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
82 89
18 15
147 231
32 39
66 66
14 11
162 203
35 34

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
56 113
15 17
146 231
40 34
42 91
12 13
121 243
33 36

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
67 105
14 19
195 176
42 31
61 68
13 12
141 218
30 38

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
56 112
19 15
93 285
31 37
40 97
13 13
109 272
37 36

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
71 98
24 13
69 309
23 41
35 98
12 13
121 247
41 33



Q023. Former U.S. Pres.

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

Barack Obama

BANNER 3

Table Q23 Page 70

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

1033
100

928
90

61
100

53
87

(€]

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

213 174

96 83
8 19
4 9
1 16
* 8

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
173 155
89 90
20 13
10 8
1 5
1 3

69
100

67
97

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
259 698
94 89
14 64
5 8
3 19
1 2

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
418 528
91 90

35 45

8 8

4 16

1 3

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
348 593
95 87
13 69
4 10
4 16
1 2

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
446 487
96 86
16 64
3 11
2 16
* 3

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
268 693
90 90
20 62
7 8
10 11
3 1

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
254 695
86 92
34 46
11 6
8 11
3 1



Q24. British Prime Minister Theresa May

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3

Table 024 Page 71

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

445
41

129
12

146
13

1033
100

355
34

424
41

121
12

133
13

61
100

19
31

21
34

13
21

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

56 105
25 50
129 41
58 20
18 25

8 12
19 38

9 18

ME'

LEN- FIL-

CHON LON
194 173
100 100
60 69
31 40
88 62
45 36
27 17
14 10
19 25
10 14

69
100

16
23

38
55

10
14

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
67 298
24 38
149 290
54 37
28 89
10 11
32 104
12 13

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
163 201
36 34
187 251
41 43
53 62
12 11
54 75
12 13

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
111 256
30 38
177 255
48 38
48 68
13 10
29 99
8 15

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
143 226
31 40
220 205
47 36
56 56
12 10
45 80
10 14

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
123 247
41 32
106 333
36 43
28 93
9 12
41 93
14 12

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
153 208
52 28
69 371
23 49
24 88
8 12
50 85
17 11



Q25. Dutch Green Left leader Jesse Klaver

Total

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of/Undecided

Never Heard of

BANNER 3

Table Q25 Page 72

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

232
21

124
11

402
37

1033
100

318
31

216
21

117
11

382
37

61
100

18

16

26

20
33

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

76 48
34 23
41 56
18 27
21 24

9 11
84 81
38 39

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
88 28
45 16
16 64
8 37
30 19
15 11
60 62
31 36

69
100

38
55

o

19
28

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
115 215
42 28
35 193
13 25
32 83
12 11
94 290
34 37

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
186 144
41 24
60 169
13 29
59 53
13 9
152 223
33 38

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
162 166
44 24
34 195
9 29
37 73
10 11
132 244
36 36

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
160 166
34 29
92 138
20 24
43 65
9 11
169 198
36 35

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
79 255
27 33
85 143
29 19
30 84
10 11
104 284
35 37

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
76 258
26 34
84 143
28 19
41 71
14 9
95 280
32 37



026. Overall,

Total

Left

Center

Right

Undecided

Table 026 Page 73

how would you define your political leanings - Left, Center, or Right?
BANNER 3

VOTED IN OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

FIRST ROUND VOTED FOR IN FIRST ROUND HOLLANDE ME ' LENCHON HAMON MACRON FILLON LE PEN

ME'
MAC- LE LEN- FIL-

TOTAL YES NO RON PEN CHON LON HAMON FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
1094 1033 61 222 209 194 173 69 276 781 457 589 365 678 464 567 298 766 296 752
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
374 356 18 78 22 151 8 56 150 217 251 114 225 140 163 195 38 332 44 328
34 34 30 35 11 78 5 81 54 28 55 19 62 21 35 34 13 43 15 44
2717 264 13 99 30 28 41 9 80 191 90 178 74 192 166 96 71 198 60 203
25 26 21 45 14 14 24 13 29 24 20 30 20 28 36 17 24 26 20 27
340 319 21 36 118 15 119 1 33 301 86 244 46 282 109 217 170 165 163 165
31 31 34 16 56 8 69 1 12 39 19 41 13 42 23 38 57 22 55 22
103 94 9 9 39 - 5 3 13 72 30 53 20 64 26 59 19 71 29 56
9 9 15 4 19 3 4 5 9 7 9 5 9 6 10 6 9 10 7



Q27. Which political party do you most closely associate with?

Total

LO / NPA

La France Insoumise

Parti Socialiste

Europe Ecologie, Les

Verts

En Marche!

UDI

Les Republicains

Debout la France

Front National

Without Partisan

sympathy/Independent

Other

Undecided

BANNER 3

Table Q27 Page 74

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

111
10

138
13

124
11

184
17

106
10

125
12

122
12

170
16

100

(€]

13
21

N

14
23

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

2 3
1 1
3 4
1 2
37 7
17 3
8 11
4 5
107 -
48
7 2
3 1
18 24
8 11
8 10
4 5
- 101
48
24 38
11 18
2 1
1 *
6 8
3 4

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
5 -
3
84 2
43 1
28 6
14 3
13 -
7
8 8
4 5
3 13
2 8
4 104
2 60
9 2
5 1
4 11
2 6
21 20
11 12
3 2
2 1
12 5
6 3

N

33
48

10
14

HOLLANDE

FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
10 9
4 1
26 83
9 11
72 63
26 8
17 41
6 5
60 85
22 11
5 26

2 3
14 154
5 20

8 30

3 4
11 111
4 14
32 134
12 17
4 10

1 1
17 35
6 4

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
11 7
2 1
101 9
22 2
79 54
17 9
26 30
6 5
43 103
9 17

9 22

2 4
27 139
6 24
19 19
4 3
46 74
10 13
62 96
14 16
7 8

2 1
27 28
6 5

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
9 9
2 1
60 49
16 7
78 55
21 8
28 29
8 4
61 85
17 13
9 22
2 3
25 140
7 21
11 26
3 4
12 108
3 16
48 112
13 17
4 10
1 1
20 33
5 5

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
5 12
1 2
18 90
4 16
85 46
18 8
18 38
4 7
140 7
30 1
20 11
4 2
65 94
14 17
14 22
3 4
11 112
2 20
67 91
14 16
4 11
1 2
17 33
4 6

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
3 16
1 2
9 102
3 13
19 117
6 15
12 44
4 6
29 118
10 15
16 15
5 2
113 52
38 7
9 30
3 4
30 94
10 12
42 125
14 16
2 13
1 2
14 40
5 5

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
7 12
2 2
14 97
5 13
16 119
5 16
12 44
4 6
16 132
5 18
6 23
2 3
43 118
15 16
21 18
7 2
114 8
39 1
37 124
13 16
3 12
1 2
7 45
2 6



028. Finally, what is your highest educational level?

Total

Below the baccalaureat

Baccalaureat

First cycle of higher
education

Upper secondary/post
graduate

Refused

BANNER 3

Table 028 Page 75

VOTED IN
FIRST ROUND

IN FIRST ROUND

HAMON

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

256
23

216
20

351
32

1033
100

242
23

237
23

206
20

337
33

61
100

16

19

31

10
16

14
23

N

VOTED FOR
MAC- LE
RON PEN

222 209

100 100

46 69
21 33
38 66
17 32
48 33
22 16
90 39
41 19
- 2

1

ME'
LEN- FIL-
CHON LON
194 173
100 100
36 32
19 18
42 42
22 24
42 28
22 16
71 67
37 39
3 4
2 2

69
100

15
22

17
25

28
41

HOLLANDE
FAV UNFAV
276 781
100 100
63 184
23 24
63 185
23 24
55 155
20 20
95 248
34 32
- 9
1

ME ' LENCHON
FAV UNFAV
457 589
100 100
105 142
23 24
97 144
21 24
102 104
22 18
145 195
32 33

8 4

2 1

HAMON
FAV UNFAV
365 678
100 100
73 168
20 25
82 159
22 23
79 127
22 19
127 217
35 32
4 7
1 1

MACRON
FAV UNFAV
464 567
100 100
91 150
20 26
107 136
23 24
92 108
20 19
169 167
36 29
5 6
1 1

FILLON
FAV UNFAV
298 766
100 100
62 189
21 25
76 173
26 23
47 162
16 21
104 239
35 31
9 3
3 *

LE PEN
FAV UNFAV
296 752
100 100
97 151
33 20
79 163
27 22
55 153
19 20
61 278
21 37
4 7
1 1



Table Q5 Page 76

Q5. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Right Direction 211 24 177 62 74 33 lel 176 25 35 85 198 11 73 97 83 33
19 17 20 30 16 15 21 23 10 20 22 20 13 20 22 25 14

Wrong Track 739 110 599 127 352 163 526 486 208 128 252 658 63 270 288 219 182
68 77 67 62 74 73 68 64 83 74 66 67 76 72 65 65 78

Undecided 144 8 119 16 49 27 89 103 17 9 43 125 9 31 60 34 17
13 6 13 8 10 12 11 13 7 5 11 13 11 8 13 10 7



Table Q6 Page 77

Q6. Francois Hollande

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 276 31 235 59 112 42 215 221 43 36 109 259 14 67 149 115 35
25 22 26 29 24 19 28 29 17 21 29 26 17 18 33 34 15

Unfavorable 781 107 637 146 356 176 545 525 202 129 269 698 64 298 290 215 193
71 75 71 71 75 79 70 69 81 75 71 71 77 80 65 64 83
Heard of/Undecided 37 4 23 - 7 5 16 19 5 7 2 24 5 9 6 6 4
3 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 4 1 2 6 2 1 2 2

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _



Table Q7 Page 78

Q7. Jean-Luc Me’ lenchon

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 457 50 397 86 211 81 347 300 131 82 147 418 35 163 187 186 60
42 35 44 42 44 36 45 39 52 48 39 43 42 44 42 55 26
Unfavorable 589 88 473 118 254 136 405 436 113 89 231 528 45 201 251 144 169

54 62 53 58 53 61 52 57 45 52 61 54 54 54 56 43 73

Heard of/Undecided 46 4 24 1 9 6 23 28 5 1 2 34 3 9 7 5 2
4 3 3 * 2 3 3 4 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 1 1
Never Heard of 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1



Table Q08 Page 79

Q08.Benoit Hamon

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 365 31 325 69 168 52 288 259 82 56 146 348 13 111 177 162 34
33 22 36 34 35 23 37 34 33 33 38 35 16 30 40 48 15

Unfavorable 678 108 538 134 300 163 463 470 167 113 231 593 69 256 255 166 195
62 76 60 65 63 73 60 61 67 66 61 60 83 68 57 49 84
Heard of/Undecided 47 2 29 2 7 7 22 34 1 2 2 36 1 5 12 8 2
4 1 3 1 1 3 3 4 * 1 1 4 1 1 3 2 1
Never Heard of 4 1 3 - - 1 3 2 - 1 1 4 - 2 1 - 1



Table Q9 Page 80

Q9. Emmanuel Macron

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 464 38 412 105 204 71 359 396 49 67 195 446 16 143 220 160 92
42 27 46 51 43 32 46 52 20 39 51 45 19 38 49 48 40

Unfavorable 567 103 436 97 257 145 376 327 199 105 176 487 64 226 205 166 138
52 73 49 47 54 65 48 43 80 61 46 50 77 60 46 49 59

Heard of/Undecided 63 1 47 3 14 7 41 42 2 - 9 48 3 5 20 10 2

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _



Table Q10 Page 81

Q10. Francois Fillon

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 298 36 238 71 101 87 175 228 48 56 93 268 20 123 106 79 85
27 25 27 35 21 39 23 30 19 33 24 27 24 33 24 24 37

Unfavorable 766 105 641 133 371 134 588 519 201 112 285 693 62 247 333 255 143
70 74 72 65 78 60 76 68 80 65 75 71 75 66 75 76 62

Heard of/Undecided 30 1 16 1 3 2 13 18 1 4 2 20 1 4 6 2 4

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _



Table Q11 Page 82

Qll. Marine Le Pen

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 296 84 193 63 118 103 163 164 112 71 69 254 34 153 69 76 84
27 59 22 31 25 46 21 21 45 41 18 26 41 41 16 23 36
Unfavorable 752 56 678 141 347 111 593 576 133 98 309 695 46 208 371 258 143

69 39 76 69 73 50 76 75 53 57 81 71 55 56 83 77 62

Heard of/Undecided 46 2 24 1 10 9 20 25 5 3 2 32 3 13 5 2 5

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _



Table Q12 Page 83

Q12. In the election for president on May 7th, do you plan to vote for {ROTATE} Emmanuel Macron or Marine Le Pen?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Emmanuel Macron 510 32 465 100 234 61 412 426 57 69 212 483 19 133 259 197 83
47 23 52 49 49 27 53 56 23 40 56 49 23 36 58 59 36

Marine Le Pen 339 92 219 68 129 123 180 194 116 75 81 286 40 164 81 74 98
31 65 24 33 27 55 23 25 46 44 21 29 48 44 18 22 42

(Blank vote) Neither 165 7 152 28 80 24 132 102 52 17 67 144 16 49 77 57 29
Macron or Le Pen 15 5 17 14 17 11 17 13 21 10 18 15 19 13 17 17 13
Undecided 80 11 59 9 32 15 52 43 25 11 20 68 8 28 28 8 22



Table Q13 Page 84

Q013. Would you say you are sure of your choice or that you could change your mind?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

THOSE WITH CHOICE 1014 131 836 196 443 208 724 722 225 16l 360 913 75 346 417 328 210
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sure of choice 767 104 634 153 342 157 554 554 167 120 286 699 56 255 336 249 163
76 79 76 78 77 75 77 77 74 75 79 77 75 74 81 76 78
Could change mind 220 24 180 41 94 47 153 150 51 39 67 188 19 80 79 71 42

22 18 22 21 21 23 21 21 23 24 19 21 25 23 19 22 20

~J
N
~J
N
()}
|
[y
s
N
[ee)
€]

Undecided/Refused 27 3 22 2 7 4 17 18



Table Q14 Page 85

Ql4. Did you vote in the first round election on April 23rd?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 1033 129 848 194 449 206 742 720 237 150 370 928 78 355 424 318 216
94 91 95 95 95 92 96 94 95 87 97 95 94 95 95 95 93



Table Q15 Page 86

Q15. At that time did you vote for..

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

THOSE WHO VOTED IN FIRST 1033 129 848 194 449 206 742 720 237 150 370 928 78 355 424 318 216

ROUND 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Nathalie Arthaud 6 1 5 1 1 - 4 3 3 1 2 6 - 1 2 2 1
1 1 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 1 1 * * 1 *

Philippe Poutou 15 1 12 2 8 2 11 10 2 3 7 12 3 5 6 7 2
1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 2 1

Jean-Luc Me'lenchon 194 12 181 34 98 29 159 117 65 23 68 173 20 60 88 88 16
19 9 21 18 22 14 21 16 27 15 18 19 26 17 21 28 7

Benoit Hamon 69 2 66 11 45 4 65 52 15 5 30 67 2 16 38 38 6
7 2 8 6 10 2 9 7 6 3 8 7 3 5 9 12 3

Emmanuel Macron 222 16 201 46 105 24 188 193 20 24 115 213 8 56 129 76 41
21 12 24 24 23 12 25 27 8 16 31 23 10 16 30 24 19

Jean Lassalle 18 1 17 4 8 5 12 14 4 3 6 17 1 6 9 7 3
2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1

Francois Fillon 173 17 141 38 55 50 105 141 21 29 69 155 13 69 62 28 64
17 13 17 20 12 24 14 20 9 19 19 17 17 19 15 9 30

Nicolas Dupont-Aignan 18 7 10 1 13 3 13 15 3 7 6 17 1 9 7 5 5
2 5 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 5 2 2 1 3 2 2 2

Marine Le Pen 209 62 123 43 73 76 104 110 71 45 37 174 19 105 41 48 56

20 48 15 22 16 37 14 15 30 30 10 19 24 30 10 15 26

Francois Asselineau 4 1 3 1 2 - 4 1 2 1 - 3 1 3 1 - 1
* 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 1 * l l * *
Jacques Cheminade 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 2 - - 1 2 - 1 - 2 -
* 1 * 1 * * * * * * 1
Undecided 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 1
* * * *
Refused 67 4 57 5 26 10 45 42 19 4 18 58 7 13 29 10 10
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(Continued)

Q15. At that time did you vote for..

Blank Vote

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
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Ql16. What is your opinion of the European Union - generally favorable or unfavorable?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 707 63 624 150 299 116 539 567 106 110 262 655 42 204 330 237 141
65 44 70 73 63 52 69 74 42 64 69 67 51 55 74 71 61

Unfavorable 340 75 242 52 165 94 215 172 139 58 105 289 39 162 101 92 87
31 53 27 25 35 42 28 22 56 34 28 29 47 43 23 27 38

Undecided 47 4 29 3 11 13 22 26 5 4 13 37 2 8 14 7 4
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Q17. Do you think France should vote to withdraw from the European Union like the United Kingdom did?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 232 70 143 40 98 82 125 108 107 61 53 189 34 134 39 52 67
21 49 16 20 21 37 16 14 43 35 14 19 41 36 9 15 29
No 807 67 716 157 368 131 622 625 135 108 317 754 43 227 395 274 157
74 47 80 77 77 59 80 82 54 63 83 77 52 61 89 82 68
Undecided 55 5 36 8 9 10 29 32 8 3 10 38 6 13 11 10 8
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Q18. U.S. President Donald Trump

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 142 142 - 43 60 74 56 80 54 38 44 114 23 72 43 31 45
13 100 21 13 33 7 10 22 22 12 12 28 19 10 9 19
Unfavorable 895 - 895 156 412 140 709 653 188 130 328 830 55 287 396 300 178
82 100 76 87 63 91 85 75 76 86 85 66 77 89 89 77
Heard of/Undecided 54 - - 6 3 8 10 30 8 4 8 34 5 14 6 4 9
5 3 1 4 1 4 3 2 2 3 6 4 1 1 4
Never Heard of 3 - - - - 1 1 2 - - - 3 - 1 - 1 -
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Q019. Chinese President Xi Jinping

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 205 43 156 205 - 70 130 155 43 52 90 190 14 103 79 85 51
19 30 17 100 31 17 20 17 30 24 19 17 28 18 25 22
Unfavorable 475 60 412 - 475 65 398 327 136 94 216 420 50 172 249 183 123
43 42 46 100 29 51 43 54 55 57 43 60 46 56 54 53
Heard of/Undecided 179 14 143 - - 31 108 121 31 12 46 155 10 42 60 43 22
16 10 16 14 14 16 12 7 12 16 12 11 13 13 9
Never Heard of 235 25 184 - - 57 140 162 40 14 28 216 9 57 57 25 36

21 18 21 26 18 21 16 8 7 22 11 15 13 7 16
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Q020. Russian President Vladimir Putin

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 223 74 140 70 65 223 - 136 71 58 61 189 30 109 69 58 59
20 52 16 34 14 100 18 28 34 16 19 36 29 16 17 25

Unfavorable 776 56 709 130 398 - 776 582 162 107 305 722 48 250 361 264 163
71 39 79 63 84 100 76 65 62 80 74 58 67 81 79 70

Heard of/Undecided 82 11 37 4 11 - - 39 17 6 13 57 5 14 13 13 9
7 8 4 2 2 5 7 3 3 6 6 4 3 4 4

Never Heard of 13 1 9 1 1 - - 8 - 1 1 13 - 1 2 1 1
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Q021. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 765 80 653 155 327 136 582 765 - 125 274 727 32 274 320 255 150
70 56 73 76 69 6l 75 100 73 72 74 39 73 72 76 65
Unfavorable 250 54 188 43 136 71 162 - 250 40 98 196 46 94 108 71 81
23 38 21 21 29 32 21 100 23 26 20 55 25 24 21 35
Heard of/Undecided 72 6 50 6 12 14 30 - - 7 8 51 5 5 16 10 1
7 4 6 3 3 6 4 4 2 5 6 1 4 3 *
Never Heard of 7 2 4 1 - 2 2 - - - - 7 - 1 1 - -
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Q22. Nigel Farage, fmr leader UK Independence Party

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 172 38 130 52 94 58 107 125 40 172 - lel 10 107 45 84 50
16 27 15 25 20 26 14 16 16 100 16 12 29 10 25 22
Unfavorable 380 44 328 90 216 61 305 274 98 - 380 342 33 108 241 147 121
35 31 37 44 45 27 39 36 39 100 35 40 29 54 44 52
Heard of/Undecided 149 15 113 24 48 23 98 105 24 - - 125 12 48 45 26 18
14 11 13 12 10 10 13 14 10 13 14 13 10 8 8
Never Heard of 393 45 324 39 117 81 266 261 88 - - 353 28 111 114 79 43

36 32 36 19 25 36 34 34 35 36 34 30 26 24 19
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Q23. Former U.S. Pres. Barack Obama

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 981 114 830 190 420 189 722 727 196 161 342 981 - 335 407 314 200
90 80 93 93 88 85 93 95 78 94 90 100 90 91 93 86
Unfavorable 83 23 55 14 50 30 48 32 46 10 33 - 83 34 36 18 28
8 16 [ 7 11 13 6 4 18 [ 9 100 9 8 5 12
Heard of/Undecided 30 5 10 1 5 4 6 6 8 1 5 - - 5 2 4 4
3 4 1 * 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 * 1 2

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - - - — _ _ _ _
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Q24. British Prime Minister Theresa May

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 374 72 287 103 172 109 250 274 94 107 108 335 34 374 - 127 96
34 51 32 50 36 49 32 36 38 62 28 34 41 100 38 41
Unfavorable 445 43 396 79 249 69 361 320 108 45 241 407 36 - 445 162 112
41 30 44 39 52 31 47 42 43 26 63 41 43 100 48 48
Heard of/Undecided 129 7 105 13 32 17 81 74 23 10 22 109 7 - - 26 13
12 5 12 6 7 8 10 10 9 6 6 11 8 8 6
Never Heard of 146 20 107 10 22 28 84 97 25 10 9 130 6 - - 21 11

13 14 12 5 5 13 11 13 10 6 2 13 7 6 5
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Q25. Dutch Green Left leader Jesse Klaver

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Favorable 336 31 300 85 183 58 264 255 71 84 147 314 18 127 162 336 -
31 22 34 41 39 26 34 33 28 49 39 32 22 34 36 100

Unfavorable 232 45 178 51 123 59 163 150 81 50 121 200 28 96 112 - 232
21 32 20 25 26 26 21 20 32 29 32 20 34 26 25 100

Heard of/Undecided 124 9 102 10 51 19 86 84 21 10 30 107 12 38 42 - -
11 6 11 5 11 9 11 11 8 6 8 11 14 10 9

Never Heard of 402 57 315 59 118 87 263 276 77 28 82 360 25 113 129 - -

37 40 35 29 25 39 34 36 31 16 22 37 30 30 29
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026. Overall, how would you define your political leanings - Left, Center, or Right?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Left 374 34 330 65 178 38 317 254 94 45 154 350 20 91 198 166 40
34 24 37 32 37 17 41 33 38 26 41 36 24 24 44 49 17
Center 2717 22 240 56 126 34 225 223 46 39 104 255 19 95 118 76 63

25 15 27 27 27 15 29 29 18 23 27 26 23 25 27 23 27

Right 340 72 250 73 138 126 183 236 82 77 98 300 33 160 105 74 115
31 51 28 36 29 57 24 31 33 45 26 31 40 43 24 22 50

Undecided 103 14 75 11 33 25 51 52 28 11 24 76 11 28 24 20 14
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Q27. Which political party do you most closely associate with?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

LO / NPA 19 4 15 3 10 3 14 11 6 4 8 18 1 6 7 9 2
2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 1
La France Insoumise 111 5 105 19 58 18 90 58 46 17 40 103 8 37 49 53 13
10 4 12 9 12 8 12 8 18 10 11 10 10 10 11 16 6
Parti Socialiste 138 11 124 22 64 12 118 112 18 18 51 132 6 27 74 59 13
13 8 14 11 13 5 15 15 7 10 13 13 7 7 17 18 6
Europe Ecologie, Les 58 8 48 12 25 10 43 44 11 7 24 56 1 20 24 27 8
Verts 5 6 5 6 5 4 6 6 4 4 6 6 1 5 5 8 3
En Marche! 148 9 136 32 72 17 120 135 10 20 75 144 4 44 76 55 28
14 6 15 16 15 8 15 18 4 12 20 15 5 12 17 16 12
UDI 31 1 28 7 15 3 24 27 4 5 12 27 4 8 17 7 5
3 1 3 3 3 1 3 4 2 3 3 3 5 2 4 2 2
Les Republicains 169 16 148 44 60 57 104 132 27 30 60 153 14 76 63 38 56
15 11 17 21 13 26 13 17 11 17 16 16 17 20 14 11 24
Debout la France 39 9 29 9 22 8 30 21 16 7 13 36 3 18 12 10 11
4 6 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 5
Front National 124 49 67 22 48 53 55 58 53 34 18 100 19 69 18 24 43
11 35 7 11 10 24 7 8 21 20 5 10 23 18 4 7 19
Without Partisan 184 20 139 25 74 32 127 127 33 19 55 152 16 56 70 38 36
sympathy/Independent 17 14 16 12 16 14 16 17 13 11 14 15 19 15 16 11 16
Other 15 2 12 1 11 3 11 8 7 2 9 11 4 4 10 5 2
1 1 1 * 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 5 1 2 1 1
Undecided 58 8 44 9 16 7 40 32 19 9 15 49 3 9 25 11 15
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028. Finally, what is your highest educational level?

BANNER 4

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
TRUMP JINPING PUTIN MERKEL FARAGE OBAMA MAY KLAVER

TOTAL FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

Total 1094 142 895 205 475 223 776 765 250 172 380 981 83 374 445 336 232
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Below the baccalaureat 258 45 194 48 96 63 162 168 69 42 68 227 22 87 93 65 61
24 32 22 23 20 28 21 22 28 24 18 23 27 23 21 19 26

Baccalaureat 256 32 215 47 118 56 177 172 62 45 84 233 14 107 84 74 61
23 23 24 23 25 25 23 22 25 26 22 24 17 29 19 22 26

First cycle of higher 216 31 174 36 106 39 164 155 48 33 76 197 16 73 92 77 42
education 20 22 19 18 22 17 21 20 19 19 20 20 19 20 21 23 18
Upper secondary/post 351 31 306 73 154 61 270 262 71 50 150 316 29 103 175 115 68
graduate 32 22 34 36 32 27 35 34 28 29 39 32 35 28 39 34 29
Refused 13 3 6 1 1 4 3 8 - 2 2 8 2 4 1 5 -
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Q5. Do you feel the country is headed in the right direction or is on the wrong track?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Right Direction 211 - 12 33 8 63 8 25 10 12 30 2 8
19 11 24 14 43 26 15 26 10 16 13 14
Wrong Track 739 16 93 86 38 72 15 122 24 105 119 9 40
68 84 84 62 66 49 48 72 62 85 65 60 69
Undecided 144 3 6 19 12 13 8 22 5 7 35 4 10

13 16 5 14 21 9 26 13 13 6 19 27 17
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Q6. Francois Hollande

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 276 10 26 72 17 60 5 14 8 11 32 4 17
25 53 23 52 29 41 16 8 21 9 17 27 29
Unfavorable 781 9 83 63 41 85 26 154 30 111 134 10 35
71 47 75 46 71 57 84 91 77 90 73 67 60
Heard of/Undecided 37 - 2 3 - 3 - 1 1 2 18 1 6
3 2 2 2 1 3 2 10 7 10

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - — _ _
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Q7. Jean-Luc Me’ lenchon

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 457 11 101 79 26 43 9 27 19 46 62 7 27
42 58 91 57 45 29 29 16 49 37 34 47 47
Unfavorable 589 7 9 54 30 103 22 139 19 74 96 8 28
54 37 8 39 52 70 71 82 49 60 52 53 48
Heard of/Undecided 46 1 1 5 1 2 - 2 1 4 26 - 3
4 5 1 4 2 1 1 3 3 14 5
Never Heard of 2 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
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Q08.Benoit Hamon

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE ! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 365 9 60 78 28 61 9 25 11 12 48 4 20
33 47 54 57 48 41 29 15 28 10 26 27 34
Unfavorable 678 9 49 55 29 85 22 140 26 108 112 10 33
62 47 44 40 50 57 71 83 67 87 6l 67 57
Heard of/Undecided 47 - 2 4 1 2 - 3 1 4 24 1 5
4 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 13 7 9
Never Heard of 4 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - -
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Q9. Emmanuel Macron

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 464 5 18 85 18 140 20 65 14 11 67 4 17
42 26 16 62 31 95 65 38 36 9 36 27 29
Unfavorable 567 12 90 46 38 7 11 94 22 112 91 11 33
52 63 81 33 66 5 35 56 56 90 49 73 57
Heard of/Undecided 63 2 3 7 2 1 - 10 3 1 26 - 8
[ 11 3 5 3 1 6 8 1 14 14

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - — _ _
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Q10. Francois Fillon

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 298 3 9 19 12 29 16 113 9 30 42 2 14
27 16 8 14 21 20 52 67 23 24 23 13 24
Unfavorable 766 16 102 117 44 118 15 52 30 94 125 13 40
70 84 92 85 76 80 48 31 77 76 68 87 69
Heard of/Undecided 30 - - 2 2 1 - 4 - - 17 - 4
3 1 3 1 2 9 7

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - — _ _
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Qll. Marine Le Pen

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 296 7 14 16 12 16 6 43 21 114 37 3 7
27 37 13 12 21 11 19 25 54 92 20 20 12
Unfavorable 752 12 97 119 44 132 23 118 18 8 124 12 45
69 63 87 86 76 89 74 70 46 6 67 80 78
Heard of/Undecided 46 - - 3 2 - 2 8 - 2 23 - 6
4 2 3 6 5 2 13 10

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - - — _ _
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Q12. In the election for president on May 7th, do you plan to vote for {ROTATE} Emmanuel Macron or Marine Le Pen?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Emmanuel Macron 510 6 39 100 28 139 18 69 14 3 69 5 20
47 32 35 72 48 94 58 41 36 2 38 33 34
Marine Le Pen 339 7 13 16 16 2 9 71 19 119 51 3 13
31 37 12 12 28 1 29 42 49 96 28 20 22
(Blank vote) Neither 165 4 49 16 12 - 3 15 5 - 42 5 14
Macron or Le Pen 15 21 44 12 21 10 9 13 23 33 24
Undecided 80 2 10 6 2 7 1 14 1 2 22 2 11



Table Q13 Page 109

Q13. Would you say you are sure of your choice or that you could change your mind?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE ! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
THOSE WITH CHOICE 1014 17 101 132 56 141 30 155 38 122 162 13 47
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Sure of choice 767 10 72 114 38 120 22 117 25 105 106 8 30
76 59 71 86 68 85 73 75 66 86 65 62 64
Could change mind 220 5 27 17 16 18 8 36 13 14 48 5 13
22 29 27 13 29 13 27 23 34 11 30 38 28
Undecided/Refused 27 2 2 1 2 3 - 2 - 3 8 - 4
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Ql4. Did you vote in the first round election on April 23rd?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 1033 19 106 125 52 141 30 163 37 122 170 15 53
94 100 95 91 90 95 97 96 95 98 92 100 91
No 61 - 5 13 6 7 1 6 2 2 14 - 5
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Q15. At that time did you vote for..

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
THOSE WHO VOTED IN FIRST 1033 19 106 125 52 141 30 163 37 122 170 15 53
ROUND 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Nathalie Arthaud 6 2 - 1 - - - 1 - - 2 - -
1 11 1 1 1
Philippe Poutou 15 2 2 3 - - - 1 - - 5 - 2
1 11 2 2 1 3 4
Jean-Luc Me'lenchon 194 5 84 28 13 8 3 4 9 4 21 3 12
19 26 79 22 25 6 10 2 24 3 12 20 23
Benoit Hamon 69 1 4 33 10 3 1 1 1 1 8 2 4
7 5 4 26 19 2 3 1 3 1 5 13 8
Emmanuel Macron 222 2 3 37 8 107 7 18 8 - 24 2 6
21 11 3 30 15 76 23 11 22 14 13 11
Jean Lassalle 18 - - 1 2 3 1 3 1 - 6 1 -
2 1 4 2 3 2 3 4 7
Francois Fillon 173 - 2 6 - 8 13 104 2 11 20 2 5
17 2 5 6 43 64 5 9 12 13 9
Nicolas Dupont-Aignan 18 1 2 - - 2 2 2 5 2 - - 2
2 5 2 1 7 1 14 2 4
Marine Le Pen 209 3 4 7 11 - 2 24 10 101 38 1 8
20 16 4 6 21 7 15 27 83 22 7 15
Francois Asselineau 4 - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 -
* 1 1 1 7
Jacques Cheminade 2 - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - -
* 3 1
Undecided 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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(Continued)
Q15. At that time did you vote for..
BANNER 5
POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE

FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER

INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-

TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE ! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Refused 67 3 5 3 3 8 - 3 1 2 29 1 9
6 16 5 2 6 6 2 3 2 17 7 17

Blank Vote 35 - - 6 5 2 - 1 - - 15 2 4
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Ql16. What is your opinion of the European Union - generally favorable or unfavorable?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE ! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 707 12 59 110 37 128 21 121 21 43 105 10 40
65 63 53 80 64 86 68 72 54 35 57 67 69
Unfavorable 340 7 46 25 19 16 10 42 18 75 67 5 10
31 37 41 18 33 11 32 25 46 60 36 33 17
Undecided 47 - 6 3 2 4 - 6 - 6 12 - 8



Q17. Do you think France should vote to withdraw from the European Union like the United Kingdom did?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

TOTAL

BANNER 5
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LO/NPA

LA
FRANCE
INSOUM-
ISE

MARCHE!

POLITICAL PARTY

LES
REPUB-
LICANS

FRONT
NAT'L

WITHOUT
PARTI-
SAN

1094
100

232
21

807
74

111
100

20
18

87
78

EUROPE
PARTI ECOLOGI
SOCIAL- LES

ISTE VERTS

138 58

100 100

14 7

10 12

122 48

88 83

2 3

1 5

148
100

136
92

27
87

169
100

27
16

140
83

14
36

25
64

124
100

81
65

33
27

184
100

40
22

124
67

20
11

14
93

10
17

40
69
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Q18. U.S. President Donald Trump

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE ! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 142 4 5 11 8 9 1 16 9 49 20 2 8
13 21 5 8 14 6 3 9 23 40 11 13 14
Unfavorable 895 15 105 124 48 136 28 148 29 67 139 12 44
82 79 95 90 83 92 90 88 74 54 76 80 76
Heard of/Undecided 54 - 1 3 2 1 2 5 1 8 24 1 6
5 1 2 3 1 6 3 3 6 13 7 10
Never Heard of 3 - - - - 2 - - - - 1 - -
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Q019. Chinese President Xi Jinping

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 205 3 19 22 12 32 7 44 9 22 25 1 9
19 16 17 16 21 22 23 26 23 18 14 7 16
Unfavorable 475 10 58 64 25 72 15 60 22 48 74 11 16
43 53 52 46 43 49 48 36 56 39 40 73 28
Heard of/Undecided 179 2 22 24 6 21 8 31 3 18 30 2 12
16 11 20 17 10 14 26 18 8 15 16 13 21
Never Heard of 235 4 12 28 15 23 1 34 5 36 55 1 21

21 21 11 20 26 16 3 20 13 29 30 7 36
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Q020. Russian President Vladimir Putin

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 223 3 18 12 10 17 3 57 8 53 32 3 7
20 16 16 9 17 11 10 34 21 43 17 20 12
Unfavorable 776 14 90 118 43 120 24 104 30 55 127 11 40
71 74 81 86 74 81 77 62 77 44 69 73 69
Heard of/Undecided 82 1 3 6 4 8 4 7 1 14 23 1 10
7 5 3 4 7 5 13 4 3 11 13 7 17
Never Heard of 13 1 - 2 1 3 - 1 - 2 2 - 1
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Q021. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 765 11 58 112 44 135 27 132 21 58 127 8 32
70 58 52 81 76 91 87 78 54 47 69 53 55
Unfavorable 250 6 46 18 11 10 4 27 16 53 33 7 19
23 32 41 13 19 7 13 16 41 43 18 47 33
Heard of/Undecided 72 - 7 8 3 2 - 10 1 12 22 - 7
7 6 6 5 1 6 3 10 12 12
Never Heard of 7 2 - - - 1 - - 1 1 2 - -
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Q22. Nigel Farage, fmr leader UK Independence Party

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 172 4 17 18 7 20 5 30 7 34 19 2 9
16 21 15 13 12 14 16 18 18 27 10 13 16
Unfavorable 380 8 40 51 24 75 12 60 13 18 55 9 15
35 42 36 37 41 51 39 36 33 15 30 60 26
Heard of/Undecided 149 1 15 22 3 14 5 21 2 19 36 1 10
14 5 14 16 5 9 16 12 5 15 20 7 17
Never Heard of 393 6 39 47 24 39 9 58 17 53 74 3 24

36 32 35 34 41 26 29 34 44 43 40 20 41
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Q23. Former U.S. Pres. Barack Obama

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE ! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 981 18 103 132 56 144 27 153 36 100 152 11 49
90 95 93 96 97 97 87 91 92 81 83 73 84
Unfavorable 83 1 8 6 1 4 4 14 3 19 16 4 3
8 5 7 4 2 3 13 8 8 15 9 27 5
Heard of/Undecided 30 - - - 1 - - 2 - 5 16 - 6
3 2 1 4 9 10

Never Heard of - - - - - - - - - _ _ _ _
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Q24. British Prime Minister Theresa May

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 374 6 37 27 20 44 8 76 18 69 56 4 9
34 32 33 20 34 30 26 45 46 56 30 27 16
Unfavorable 445 7 49 74 24 76 17 63 12 18 70 10 25
41 37 44 54 41 51 55 37 31 15 38 67 43
Heard of/Undecided 129 1 16 18 4 16 6 14 2 13 28 1 10
12 5 14 13 7 11 19 8 5 10 15 7 17
Never Heard of 146 5 9 19 10 12 - 16 7 24 30 - 14

13 26 8 14 17 8 9 18 19 16 24
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Q25. Dutch Green Left leader Jesse Klaver

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE ! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Favorable 336 9 53 59 27 55 7 38 10 24 38 5 11
31 47 48 43 47 37 23 22 26 19 21 33 19
Unfavorable 232 2 13 13 8 28 5 56 11 43 36 2 15
21 11 12 9 14 19 16 33 28 35 20 13 26
Heard of/Undecided 124 1 12 21 3 14 5 14 4 12 31 - 7
11 5 11 15 5 9 16 8 10 10 17 12
Never Heard of 402 7 33 45 20 51 14 61 14 45 79 8 25

37 37 30 33 34 34 45 36 36 36 43 53 43
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026. Overall, how would you define your political leanings - Left, Center, or Right?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Left 374 14 88 110 29 39 2 6 10 11 41 6 18
34 74 79 80 50 26 6 4 26 9 22 40 31
Center 2717 1 17 13 11 83 21 29 13 13 56 5 15
25 5 15 9 19 56 68 17 33 10 30 33 26
Right 340 3 2 10 11 21 8 131 15 88 40 2 9
31 16 2 7 19 14 26 78 38 71 22 13 16
Undecided 103 1 4 5 7 5 - 3 1 12 47 2 16
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Q27. Which political party do you most closely associate with?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
LO / NPA 19 19 - - - - - - - - - - -
2 100
La France Insoumise 111 - 111 - - - - - - - - - -
10 100
Parti Socialiste 138 - - 138 - - - - - - - - -
13 100
Europe Ecologie, Les 58 - - - 58 - - - - - - - -
Verts 5 100
En Marche! 148 - - - - 148 - - - - - - -
14 100
UDI 31 - - - - - 31 - - - - - -
3 100
Les Republicains 169 - - - - - - 169 - - - - -
15 100
Debout la France 39 - - - - - - - 39 - - - -
4 100
Front National 124 - - - - - - - - 124 - - -
11 100
Without Partisan 184 - - - - - - - - - 184 - -
sympathy/Independent 17 100
Other 15 - - - - - - - - - - 15 -
1 100
Undecided 58 - - - - - - - - - - - 58

5 100
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028. Finally, what is your highest educational level?

BANNER 5

POLITICAL PARTY

LA EUROPE
FRANCE PARTI ECOLOGI LES DEBOUT FRONT WITHOUT OTHER
INSOUM- SOCIAL- LES EN REPUB- LA NAT'L PARTI-
TOTAL LO/NPA ISE ISTE VERTS MARCHE! UDI LICANS FRANCE SAN UND
Total 1094 19 111 138 58 148 31 169 39 124 184 15 58
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Below the baccalaureat 258 7 27 34 13 24 5 34 16 36 47 3 12
24 37 24 25 22 16 16 20 41 29 26 20 21
Baccalaureat 256 5 20 31 14 29 4 48 9 41 43 2 10
23 26 18 22 24 20 13 28 23 33 23 13 17
First cycle of higher 216 4 33 28 13 32 4 24 7 22 36 4 9
education 20 21 30 20 22 22 13 14 18 18 20 27 16
Upper secondary/post 351 3 31 45 17 63 18 62 7 24 51 6 24
graduate 32 16 28 33 29 43 58 37 18 19 28 40 41
Refused 13 - - - 1 - - 1 - 1 7 - 3



